
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.
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Mo.

2977

2978

2979

2980

2981

2982

2983

2981

.2985

2986

2987

Debtor's Name.

Price, Henry Dean

Gadsby, Henry James ...

Wood, Charles William
Henry, and

Thompson, George Henry
(carrying on business as
Wood and Thompson) ...

Midgley, William

Perry, William Henry ..

Titmous, Henry ...

Davies, Edwin ...

Evans, John James

Merry, Abraham James..

Middjeweek, .Ernest
Albert

Davies, Willhm James..

Address.

97, Fleet-street, Ashton-ander-Lyne, Lanca-
shire, lately residing at 31, Cavendish-
street, Ashton-under-Lyne aforesaid

IS, Aston-lane, Aston-juxta-Birniingham,
Warwickshire

Summer-road, Erdington

12, Stonehouse-villas, Summer-lane, Erding-
ton

At Summer-road, Erdington, Warwickshire...

Formerly residing and carrying on business
at 62, Leeds-road, Windhill, Yorkshire, and
lately at 68, Leeds-road, Windbill afore-
said, but now at Cinder Oven Farm, Canal
Side, Windhill aforesaid

Late of 7. Montgomery-street, now of 6,
Wordsworth-street, both in Hove, Sussex

3, Needwood-street, and carrying on busi-
ness at 163, High-street, both in Burton-
on-Trent, in the county of Stafford

Llantwit Major, in the county of Glamorgan

Hermon - road, Tywith Maesteg, in the
county of Glamorgan

Residing and carrying on business at the
Wheat Sheaf Inn, Abbey-street, Nuneaton,
Warwickshire

6, Union-street, Crediton, Devonshire

"The White Horse, Frome, Somerset ...

Description.

Broker ...

Accountant

Builders and Contrac-
tors

Butcher

Lately Cab Proprietor,
now Cab Driver

Accountant and Estate
Agent

Builder ... .»,

Builder

Innkeeper ».

Baker ,..

Innkeeper

Court.

Ashton - under -
Lyne and
Stalybridge

Birmingham ...

Birmingham ...

Bradford

Brighton

Burton-on-Trent

Cardiff ...

Cardiff

Coventry ..

Exeter

Frome ...

Date of
Filing Petition.

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 15, 1899

Sept. 14, 1899

Sept. 15, 1899

Sept. 16, 1899

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 12, 1899

Sept. 14, 1899

Sept. 14, 1899

No. of
Matter.

13
of 1899

98
of 1899

97
of 1899

71
of 1899

82
of 1899

19
of 1899

68
of 1899

57
of 1899

18
of 1899

43
of 1899

9
of 1899

Date of
Receiving Order.

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 15, 1899

Sept. 14, 1899

Sept. 15, 1899

Sept. 16, 1899

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 13, 1899

Sept. 12, 1899

Sept. 14, 1899

Sept. 14, 1899

Mo. of
Beceiving

Order.

12

88

87

67

45

18

51

50

17

41

8

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or A is ot
Bankruptcy proved

in Creuicor's
Petition.
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