RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No. 27	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or A 48 of Bankrupuy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2977	Price, Henry Dean	97, Fleet-street, Ashton-under-Lyne, Lanca- shire, lately residing at 31, Cavendish- street, Ashton-under-Lyne aforesaid	Broker	Ashton - under - Lyne and Stalybridge	Sept. 13, 1899	13 of 1899	Sept. 13, 1899	12	Debtor's	
2978	Gadsby, Henry James	18, Aston-lane, Aston-juxta-Birmingham, Warwickshire	Accountant	Birmingham	Sept. 15, 1899	98 of 1899	Sept. 15, 1899	88	Debtor's	
2979	Wood, Charles William Henry, and Thompson, George Henry	Summer-road, Erdington 12, Stonehouse-villas, Summer-lane, Erding-	1						_	
'= j	(carrying on business as Wood and Thompson)	ton At Summer-road, Erdington, Warwickshire	Builders and Contrac- tors	Birmingham	Sept. 14, 1899	97 of 1899	Sept. 14, 1899	87	Debtor's	
2980	Midgley, William	Formerly residing and carrying on business at 62, Leeds-road, Windhill, Yorkshire, and lately at 68, Leeds-road, Windhill aforesaid, but now at Cinder Oven Farm, Canal Side, Windhill aforesaid	Butcher	Bradford	Sept. 15, 1899	71 of 1899	Sept. 15, 1899	67	Debtor's	
2981	Perry, William Henry	Late of 7, Montgomery-street, now of 6, Wordsworth-street, both in Hove, Sussex	Lately Cab Proprietor, now Cab Driver	Brighton	Sept. 16, 1899	82 of 1899	Sept. 16, 1899	45	Debtor's	
2982	Titmous, Henry	3, Needwood-street, and carrying on business at 163, High-street, both in Burton-on-Trent, in the county of Stafford	Accountant and Estate Agent	Burton-on-Trent	Sept. 13, 1899	19 of 1899	Sept. 13, 1899	18	Debtor's	
.2983	Davies, Edwin	Llantwit Major, in the county of Glamorgan	Builder	Cardiff	Sept. 13, 1899	58 of 1899	Sept. 13, 1899	51	Debtor's	
.2984	Evans, John James	Hermon - road, Tywith Maesteg, in the county of Glamorgan	Builder	Cardiff	Sept. 13, 1899	57 of 1899	Sept. 13, 1899	50	Debtor's	
.2985	Merry, Abraham James	Residing and carrying on business at the Wheat Sheaf Inn, Abbey-street, Nuneaton, Warwickshire	Innkeeper	Coventry	Sept. 12, 1899	18 of 1899	Sept. 12, 1899	17	Debtor's	
2986	Middleweek, Ernest	6, Union-street, Crediton, Devonshire	Baker	Exeter	Sept. 14, 1899	43 of 1899	Sept. 14, 1899	41	Debtor's	
.2987 [*]	Davies, William James	The White Horse, Frome, Somerset	Innkeeper	Frome	Sept. 14, 1899	9 of 1899	Sept. 14, 1899	8	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTF, SEPTEMBER 19, 1899